### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
MERGER
12/20/2004

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ILEX ONCOLOGY, INC.	12/20/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GLBC LLC
Street Address:	500 Kendall Street
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02142

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10610022
Application Number:	60186071
Patent Number:	6589981

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (512) 536-5639

Email: mdelapaz@fulbright.com
Correspondent Name: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ILEX:055USD1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica A. De La Paz

PATENT REEL: 017892 FRAME: 0562

500123465

0.00

CH \$120.

Total Attachments: 7
source=llex Oncology Merger Documents#page1.tif
source=llex Oncology Merger Documents#page2.tif
source=llex Oncology Merger Documents#page3.tif
source=llex Oncology Merger Documents#page4.tif
source=llex Oncology Merger Documents#page5.tif
source=llex Oncology Merger Documents#page6.tif

source=Ilex Oncology Merger Documents#page7.tif

PAGE :

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ILEX ONCOLOGY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GLBC LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "GLBC LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 7:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3769014 8100M

Warriet Smith Hindson.
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3565557

DATE: 12-20-04

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:44 PM 12/20/2004 FILED 07:44 PM 12/20/2004 SRV 040924624 - 3769014 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF ILEX ONCOLOGY, INC. WITH AND INTO GLBC LLC

Pursuant to Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

The undersigned limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each entity which is to merge is as follows:

Name

Jurisdiction of Formation/Organization

GLBC LLC

Delaware

ILEX Oncology, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: A plan and agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged, in accordance with Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and otherwise to the extent required under other applicable Delaware law, by each of the entities which is to merge. This Certificate of Merger is being filed pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: liability company.

The name of the surviving entity is GLBC LLC, a Delaware limited

FOURTH:

The effective time for the merger shall be 11:59 p.m. on December 20,

2004.

FIFTI: The executed plan and agreement of merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving entity, located at 500 Kendall Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts, 02142.

SIXTH: A copy of the plan and agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving entity, on request and without cost, to any member of GLBC LLC or any stockholder of ILEX Oncology, Inc.

1 .

9460906 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GLBC LLC has caused this certificate to be signed by a duly authorized agent, this <u>Jen</u> day of <u>lterator</u>, 2004.

GLBC LLC

Name: PARL W COLLIER

Tille: AVIHORIZED PERSON

2

PAGE :

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GLBC CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ILEX ONCOLOGY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ILEX ONCOLOGY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 7:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE AND KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2363723 8100M 040924584

Warriet Smith Windson Harrier Smith Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 3565554

DATE: 12-20-04

State of Delaware State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:44 PM 12/20/2004
FILED 07:31 PM 12/20/2004
SRV 040924584 - 2363723 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF GLBC CORP. WITH AND INTO ILEX ONCOLOGY, INC.

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each constituent corporation of the merger is as follows:

> Name ILEX Oncology, Inc.

State of Incorporation

Delaware Delaware

GLBC Corp.

SECOND: A plan and agreement among the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is ILEX Oncology, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

The certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be the FOURTH: certificate of incorporation of ILEX Oncology, Inc., as amended and restated prior to the date hereof.

FIFTH: The executed plan and agreement of merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation located at 500 Kendall Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts, 02142.

A copy of the plan and agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The effective time for the merger shall be 11:58 p.m. on December 10. 2004.

REEL: 017892 FRAME: 0568

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ILEX Oncology, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Jeffrey H. Buchalter, its authorized officer, this 2th day of December, 2004.

ILEX ONCOLOGY, INC.

Name: Jeffrey H. Buchalter

Title: Chief Executive Officer

45547749.1

. 2 -

### **CT** CORPORATION

## FAX TRANSMITTAL FORM

DATE: December 20, 2004

TO: Steve Hoffman Jyw

Ropes & Gray
One International Place
Boston MA 02110-2624

FROM: Sheila McEvilly Fulfillment Specialist

FAX: (617) 951-7050 PHONE: (617) 951-7501

FAX: (302) 655-4236 PHONE: (866) 252-8615

EMAIL:

Re:

Order #: 6264439 SO

Customer Reference 1: GENZ-033 Customer Reference 2: GENZ-033

GLBC Corp. (DE)

7 pages

Sheila McEvilly Wilmington Fulfillment Team 6 C T Corporation System 1209 Orange Street Wilmington DE 19801

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 017892 FRAME: 0570

**RECORDED: 07/07/2006**